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88 P
89 P
90 G
91 1
92 J
93 N
94 J
95 R

Cai rns
Dodwel |
Ganbl e
Jubb
Edwar ds
Robert son
Pul | an
Lew s
Martyn
Skor ubskas
Sunpt er
Robert son
Bur gess
Mohaned
Hol t

G ant
DaSi | va
Hal man
Br owne
Mur phy
Critchl ow
Coul son
Canpbel
Saville
Barrett
Robi nson
O Col gai n
Aski e
Reeves
Powel |
Bai | ey
Mt chel
Coppi n
Forrest
Lenmon
Russel
Mayer s
Dodd
Perry
Par ki n
Mt chel
Fl ahi ve
Mace

Bat eman
Adans
Cunni ngham
Sout hi n
Judge
Duque
Jenkin
Martin
Mles
Rowe
Roger
Tar pey
Wal den
Passnor e
ad

Dzi kowski
Branco
Lashmar
Druce
Onen
Davi es
Crosby
Br oyd

Li vi ngst one
W son
Dool ey
Donmoney
McCart hy
Leppard
Morri son
St ewar t
Fuzes
Wi ting
Wet t on
Wod

Kel l'y
Ross

Br own

Al cock
Castro
Kennedy
Mat t hews
Br yant
Chest ney
War bur t on
Fr omre
Levy
Birch
Lowe

St ockman
Qui ney
Cassey

LONDON CI TY RUNNER METROPOLI TAN LEAGUE -

Met P
Hi gh
B&D

V)
V)

WGREL
(V) High
(V) Lon H

WESEL
(V) Lon FR
(V) Lon H
SB
SB
ESM
Serp
SB
E&H
Lon H
CCR
Hill
St Alb
Serp
Serp
GCR
NEB
(V) H I

Lon FR
(V) H I
(V) et P
Hi gh
Herts P
SB
Lon H
Serp
WGSEL
Serp
VPH&TH
Serp
Lon H
Serp
CCR
Herts P
CCR
ESM
Met P
ESM
(V) WEEL

Hill
(V) Herts P
Hi gh
Hi gh
Lon FR
TVH
Hill
Lon |
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ESM
VPH&TH
Hill
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VPH&TH
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36
42
43
47
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13
17
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46
49
51
56
00
01
03
07
09
10
13
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17
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21
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30
33
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38
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38
45
48
53
57
01
05
09
15
19
20
21
24
29
31
35
39
42
43
44
46
49
54
57
02
07
08
11
17
19
21
31
32
33
34
35
36
37

SENI OR IVEN
96 J Fitzsi mons SB
97 R Tar pey Herts P
98 | Lawson GCR
99 M Del ahunty ESM
100 A Hennessey Serp
101 B Stock ESM
102 M Potter Lon H
103 D Buckeri dge (V) ESM
104 K Wt er man (V) HII
105 M Hi nsl ey (V) Lon H
106 K d arke Ser p
107 S Pl ested (V) ESM
108 S Hirons (V) H I
109 A Ot her Lon H
110 P WIlians Hi |
111 J Edgar Ser p
112 B Butler VPH&TH
113 D D gweed St Alb
114 | Cunmi ng (V) WGSEL
115 M Faughnan (V) GCR
116 C Mann (V) et P
117 A Sweet Lon H
118 J Nel son Serp
1193 wallis (V) WEEL
120 A Smth WGREL
121 C Haner (V) Lon H
122 S Dokic (V) H Il
123 A Robins St Alb
124 C Brotherton WESEL
125 P Fitzpatrick (V) Herts P
126 E Bayne Lon H
127 J N sbet (V) H&H
128 N Ingle ESM
129 D Smth (V) H I
130 K Townson Lon H
131 J Nkrunah NEB
132 R Nei | Met P
133 J Lock Ser p
134 B Hut chi nson Hil
135 A Benson Herts P
136 J Howe Lon H
137 D Edwards (V) GCR
138 A Stranger-Jones (V) Serp
139 R Prat hal i ngham Mor n
140 K Li neham (V) High
141 R Nash (V) HII
142 B Bi rmi ngham (V) Lon H
143 S Smth Herts P
144 G Bagnal | VPH&TH
145 M Hooper (V) Lon FR
146 J Deane Hi gh
147 M McQui nnes Mor n
148 N Ml lott Mor n
149 K W1l son (V) High
150 L Benjamin (V) TVH
151 P Cunni ngham (V) SB
152 K Barczax SB
153 J Bl ane (V) E&H
154 D Newman Lon H
155 T Marl ow (V) Lon H
156 D Randal | (V) ESM
157 A Chainowitz Lon H
158 C Jacobs NEB
159 D Newman (V) H Il
160 S Doyl e (V) Herts P
161 C Hel I ners NEB
162 S Scrutton (V) High
163 L Bruce VPH&TH
164 G McDonal d (V) Lon FR
165 J Barretta Hi gh
166 A Mansi (V) H Il
167 R Sharp Lon FR
168 S Patten (V) Lon H
169 T Chin (V) Lon H
170 E King (V) B&D
171 S Wcks (V) HII
172 R Green (V) WEEL
173 S Bowen (V) GCR
174 G Redhead (V) ESM
175 S Mann (V) Herts P
176 W G | by (V) Lon H
177 C Lee (V) ESM
178 A No Nane Guest
179 A Reid Met P
180 C Hays Met P
181 M Fai r bank ESM
182 J Lusconbe Hill
183 F Robi nson (V) B&D
184 R Foskett (V) Herts P
185 P Hol | and (V) Lon H
186 S Jones (V) HII
187 J Kelly (V) SB
188 S Mann ESM
189 J Mur phy B&D
190 R Bel | TVH
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47
49
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191 G
192 N
193 C
194 R
195 T
196 D
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208
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212
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224 A
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226 A
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228 A
229 A
230 J
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232 R
233 A
234 ]
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Deat hri dge
Eal and
Saunder s
Howel | s
Powel |
Robi nson
W son
Dar nel
Ford
Maddi son
Smth
WIlians
French
St eed
Boot h
Mal |

Bal conmbe
Mann
Maudesl| ey
Beasl ey
G | ham
Oonen

Di ckson
Warren
Br ons
Thonas
Wheel er
Powel |

Bl oom
Bond
Court

Col lins
W son
Wakonda
Mer cer
Brandi marti
Devi tt
Thor pe
Davi es
Wal sh
Robi nson
Lew s
Edwar ds
Ml I'i ner
Bunbury
Wheel er
Yehuda
Sawko
st on
Hami | ton
M1 som
Smth
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Menken
Cat hcart
Pronting
Jenki ns
McLeod
Pi ence
Jami |

Cr oshy
Shaw
Hannah
Fogarty
Roche
CGoss

Vel ls
Kest er
St ei npress
Qppe

Al'l en
Col lins
Br adshaw
Sal am
Evans

VET MEN

Hol t
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Canpbel
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(V) E&H
Serp
(V) sB
WGREL
WGEEL
Lon FR
Lon FR
NEB
NEB
(V) HII
(V) VPH&TH
Serp
(V) Lon FR
GCR

(V) Lon H
(V) B&D
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47:
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49:

29:55
30: 20
30: 23




SENI OR MEN S TEAM PQGSI TI ONS

1 Serpentine Running C ub 2546 9 Herts Phoeni x 1875| 17 Barnet & District AC 599
2 Shaftesbury Barnet H 2398 10 Metropolitan Police AA 1695| 18 Morni ngton Chasers 473
3 Ealing, SMAC 2384 11 London Frontrunners 1536| 19 Enfield & Haringey A.C 379
4 Hi ghgate Harriers 2305 12 Victoria Park H & Tower H 1404| 20 London Irish A C 363
5 H I lingdon A C 2265| 13 London Heat hside R "B" 1168| 21 Hayes and Harlington RR 139
6 London Heat hsi de R 2264 14 st Albans Striders 1083| 22 Wodford Green & EL "B" 75
7 Garden City Runners 2223| 15 Thanes Valley Harriers 996
8 Wodford Geen & EL A C 1945| 16 Newham & Essex Beagl es 971
SENI OR MEN' S LEAGUE TABLE
1 London Heat hside R 4738 9 Herts Phoeni x 3763| 17 Wodford Geen & EL "B" 1359
2 Serpentine Running C ub 4692 10 Metropolitan Police AA 3378 18 Barnet & District AC 1283
3 Shaftesbury Barnet H 4660 11 Victoria Park H & Tower H 3117 19 Enfield & Haringey A C 1064
4 Wodford Green & EL A C. 4518 12 London Frontrunners 2498 20 Mornington Chasers 753
5 Hi ghgate Harriers 4457 13 St Al bans Striders 2431 21 Harl ow Running d ub 486
6 Ealing, S MAC 4198 14 London Heathside R "B" 2422 22 London Irish A C 363
7 H Ilingdon A C 4125 15 Tharmes Valley Harriers 1889| 23 Hayes and Harlington RR 139
8 Garden City Runners 3873| 16 Newham & Essex Beagl es 1563
VETERAN MEN S TEAM PCSI TI ONS
1 London Heat hside R 575 8 Metropolitan Police AA 302 15 London Irish A C 102
2 Hillingdon A C 571 9 London Frontrunners 279| 16 Enfield & Haringey A C 94
3 Garden City Runners 536 10 Shaftesbury Barnet H 171| 17 Hayes and Harlington RR 81
4 Wodford Geen & EL A C. 480| 11 Barnet & District AC 162| 18 Newham & Essex Beagl es 55
5 Ealing, SMAC 455 12 Thanes Valley Harriers 145| 19 Mornington Chasers 53
6 Herts Phoeni x 452 13 Victoria Park H & Tower H 127
7 Highgate Harriers 420| 14 Serpentine Running C ub 110
VETERAN MEN' S LEAGUE TABLE
1 London Heat hsi de R 1169 8 Ealing, S MAC 718| 15 Thanes Valley Harriers 248
2 Wodford Geen & EL A C 1088 9 Enfield & Haringey A C 389 16 Serpentine Running C ub 216
3 HIlingdon A C 1084 10 Victoria Park H & Tower H 332 17 St Al bans Striders 154
4 Garden City Runners 1002| 11 shaftesbury Barnet H 323| 18 London Irish A C 102
5 Hi ghgate Harriers 905 12 London Frontrunners 318 19 Hayes and Harlington RR 81
6 Herts Phoeni x 896( 13 Harl ow Running d ub 304 20 Mornington Chasers 75
7 Metropolitan Police AA 769 14 Barnet & District AC 296| 21 Newham & Essex Beagl es 63
UNDER 17 MEN
1A Holford WGSEL 14: 17 19 S Britten Herts P 15:40 37 K Morel and SB 17: 35
2 N Gool ab ESM 14: 26 20 L Nichol as ESM 15: 43 38 K Ali WGEEL 17: 57
3 A Gsman ESM 14: 32 21 J Newman WGSEL 15: 45 39 J Lang Hill 18: 01
4T Phillips WGREL 14: 38 22 P Townsend Herts P 15:49 40 D Riste NEB 18: 02
5J Shelley SB 14: 41 23 T Gough Herts P 15:52 41 D Toul an SB 18: 15
6 C Berg WGREL 14: 42 24 J Matthewvan Hi gh 15: 57 42 C Hepworth ESM 18: 30
7 R Mann Hill 14: 46 25 M Sul livan SB 16: 00 43 S Ashcroft ESM 18: 39
8 R Sparke WGREL 14: 49 26 P Harris SB 16: 21 44 A Shaw ESM 18: 50
9 N Flemng SB 14: 57 27 J Douse WGSEL 16: 32 45 B Hughe TVH 19: 06
10 O Mansour WGREL 15: 01 28 Z Fadhil WGEEL 16: 33 46 G Ni sbet H&H 19: 21
11 B MeCal lun ESM 15: 02 29 1 BaptisteDeLinit ESM 16: 45 47 J Viner Hill 19: 26
12 Z Randal | ESM 15: 09 30 M McDonough SB 16: 54 48 R Capenba NEB 22:07
13 P Hannah ESM 15: 25 31 M Aden ESM 16: 56 49 L Lovel ock-Jemmott WGREL 22:31
14 H G | ham Herts P 15:30 32 P Cewett NEB 17: 00 50 C Chan NEB 22: 40
15 J Downi ng ESM 15: 31 33 Z Benzerrovye TVH 17: 06
16 A Cor nwel | WGREL 15: 33 3R Giffin ESM 17: 15
17 D Meni gistu ESM 15: 34 35 A Veitch Herts P 17:22
18 L Wl sh Herts P 15:34 36 T Hollis WGEEL 17: 32
UNDER 17 MEN TEAM PCSI TI ONS
1 Wodford Geen & EL A C 185 5 Herts Phoeni x 131 9 Highgate Harriers 27
2 Ealing, SMAC 176 6 Whodford Geen & EL "B" 130| 10 Thanes Valley Harriers 24
3 Ealing, SMAC "B 139 7 HIlingdon A C 60| 11 Hayes and Harlington RR 5
4 Shaftesbury Barnet H 139 8 Newham & Essex Beagl es 34
UNDER 17 MEN LEAGUE POSI TI ONS
1 Wodford Geen & EL A C 343 6 Shaftesbury Barnet H 163| 11 Enfield & Haringey A .C 43
2 Ealing, SMAC 311 7 HIlingdon A C 123| 12 Thanes Valley Harriers 24
3 Herts Phoeni x 244 8 Newham & Essex Beagl es 69| 13 Barnet & District AC 22
4 Ealingg SMAC. "B" 237 9 Hi ghgate Harriers 59| 14 Hayes and Harlington RR 5
5 Wodford Geen & EL "B" 193] 10 London Heat hside R 52




UNDER 13 BOYS

1J Stainer SB 13: 07 15J Castro Hill 14: 50 29 S Park ESM 16: 20
2 K Shepherd Herts P 13:19 16 M Snith WGEEL 14:51 30 K Kenrick TVH 16: 32
3 P Warburton Hill 13: 20 17 G Woch Hill 14: 56 31 D McGui gan ESM 16: 33
4 P Scanl an WGSEL 13:23 18 T Warner Herts P 15:04 32 R Churcher ESM 16: 33
5 A Bekel e SB 13:31 193 Gl NEB 15: 06 33 A Patterson WEREL 16: 51
6 R Charles ESM 13: 35 20 R St ephenson SB 15: 09 34 J Harper Herts P 16:58
7 M Spei ght Hill 13: 38 21 S Hirons Hill 15:11 35 L Ranol a NEB 17: 07
8 D McCGui gan ESM 13: 43 22 M Cousi ns NEB 15: 27 36 A Riste NEB 17: 56
9 N McNaught Herts P 13:48 23J OBrien NEB 15:31 37 D Snith SB 17: 58
10 A Haynes ESM 14: 20 24 G Eastwel | Hill 15:41 38 R Janes Hill 18: 42
11 C Silver Herts P 14:36 25 S Mat hi eson Hill 15: 42 39 J Coffey Herts P 20:43
12 N MughaddanPour TVH 14: 43 26 J Larch Hill 15: 44 40 M Ki buuka NEB 20:50
13 J McCormi ck SB 14: 48 27 D Kenp ESM 15:51 41 A Di xon SB 20: 50
14 D Kai l NEB 14: 49 28 C watts ESM 16: 10 42 G Doki c Hill 20: 55
UNDER 13 BOYS TEAM POSI TI ONS
1 Shaftesbury Barnet H 133 4 Ealing, S MA C 121 7 Ealing, SMA C. "B" 52
2 Herts Phoeni x 132 5 Newham & Essex Beagl es 94 8 Thanes Val ley Harriers 44
3 HIlingdon A C 130 6 Whodford Geen & EL A C 76
UNDER 13 BOYS LEAGUE TABLE
1 Herts Phoeni x 228 4 Shaftesbury Barnet H 191 7 Ealing, SMAC "B" 52
2 HIlingdon A C 216 5 Wodford Geen & EL A C 165 8 Thanes Val ley Harriers 44
3 Ealing, SMAC 192 6 Newham & Essex Beagl es 120 9 Serpentine Running C ub 11
UNDER 15 G RLS + UNDER 13 G RLS
1 G Bell ESM 13: 06| 17 C Cattle Herts P 15:10( 33 G dark TVH 17: 10
2 V Dabhi NEB 13: 50| 18 M Pol ke ESM 15:22| 34 K Caka TVH 17:13
3 N Dabhi NEB 14: 00| 19 R Carew TVH 15:44| 35 E Rel ph WGEEL 17: 34
4 K Foy WGSEL 14:10| 20 N Shel l ey ESM 15:45| 36 H Patnore WGEEL 17: 40
5 A NoNare Guest 14: 13| 21 K Stocki ngs WEREL 15:46| 37 J O Connel | ESM 17: 57
6 L Witehead Herts P 14:14| 22 K Francis WGEEL 15:48| 38 D West Herts P 18:00
7 E Davis ESM 14:28| 23 N Hunber st one Herts P 15:59( 39 C Conway WGEL 18: 03
8 D Atanda NEB 14:35| 24 H PattieBelleli WGEEL 16: 05| 40 S Rose WGEEL 18: 05
9 ? NoNare Quest 14: 37| 25 J Docking WEREL 16: 10| 41 E Doyl e Herts P 18:08
10 ? NoNane Guest 14:38| 26 ? NoNane Guest 16: 12| 42 ? Kathl een NEB 20: 29
11 ? NoNane CQuest 14: 40| 27 D Raffel ESM 16: 16| 43 M Veitch Herts P 21:12
12 ? NoNane Guest 14: 44| 28 J Thom TVH 16: 20| 44 M Si ngh WGEEL 21:12
13 R Al | ender West WGREL 14:56| 29 E Hel | mans NEB 16: 22| 45 ? NoNane Quest 21: 30
14 H Brill ESM 15: 01| 30 C Lordsall enave TVH 16:31| 46 S Mller Herts P 22:02
15 A Rai ESM 15: 04| 31 M Shaw TVH 16: 35| 47 S Sayed ESM 22:10
16 A Cattle Herts P 15:10] 32 A Al WGEEL 16: 53
UNDER 15 G RLS + UNDER 13 G RLS TEAM PGSI TI ONS

1 Ealing, SMAC 155 5Ealing, SMAC "B" 90

2 Newham & Essex Beagl es 150 6 Thames Valley Harriers 84

3 Wodford Geen & EL A C 132 7 Wodford Geen & EL "B" 76

4 Herts Phoeni x 130 8 Herts Phoeni x "B" 24

UNDER 15 G RLS + UNDER 13 G RLS LEAGUE TABLE

1 Ealing, SMAC 302 5 Ealing, SMAC "B" 185 9 Hillingdon A C 38
2 Wodford Geen & EL A C 292 6 Wodford Geen & EL "B" 162| 10 Enfield & Haringey A .C 32
3 Newham & Essex Beagl es 291 7 Thanes Valley Harriers 102| 11 Shaftesbury Barnet H 31
4 Herts Phoeni x 258 8 Herts Phoeni x "B" 63
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L Jackson (V) WGEL
J Sparke WGREL
V Webster SB

K Morser WEEL
J King (V) Lon H
K Jenrick (V) High
E Cal der bank Serp

L Kehoe Hi gh
A Critchlow (V) Lon H
J Kent (V) B&D

K Philp GCR

N Giffith Quest
B Pritchett (V) WGEL
A Wngl er (V) High
M Hut chi nson Hill

E Ogunde Hi gh
R Spencer WGREL
M Hal | GCR

F Kennedy (V) ESM

V Parry (V) Lon H
K Wods B&D

A Howe Lon H
H Zenner Serp
S McHugh Met P
A Care WGREL
L Caneron Met P
E Evans Hi gh
S Si mons Met P
J Carrick Hi gh

E G ant Hill

K Qundersen VPH&TH
S Guest (V) St Alb
L MKie St Alb
J Gay GCR

K Meredith Lon H
S Fitt (V) &CR

A McGui gan ESM

R Donal dson Hi gh

D Steer (V) St Alb
L Goldsnith SB

C Perry B&D

S Ednunds Serp
L Rwerman Serp
C Harris (V) CCR

L WIson (V) ESM

J Wastell (V) Lon H
B Fernandez Lon FR
A Tingle (V) TVH

K Mur phy (V) B&D

K Bal chin Met P

Woodford Green & EL A C.
Hi ghgate Harriers

London Heat hside R
Garden City Runners

Ser pentine Running C ub
Barnet & District AC

H ghgate Harriers
Woodford Green & EL A C.
London Heat hside R
Barnet & District AC
Garden Cty Runners
Ealing, S MA C
Metropolitan Police AA

London Heat hside R
Ealing, S MA C
Wodford Green & EL A C.
Barnet & District AC
Garden Cty Runners

766
728
691
629
595
565

1312
1273
1134
1024
997
926
902

182
146
142
140
126

SENI OR WOMVEN

51 A Stach-Kevitz (V) NEB

52 J watt (V) Lon H
53 G Jubb St Alb
54 C Stokes Lon H
55 S Richardson ESM
56 J Hunber st one GCR
57 K Sol der WGREL
58 K Hancock (V) Serp
59 P Thomas (V) ESM
60 A Ei chen (V) Serp
61 B Pull an St Alb
62 G Morgan (V) ESM
63 K Bradl ey (V) B&D
64 F Snith Lon H
65 J Turner Hi gh
66 L Yates SB

67 K Foster ESM
68 A DaSilva TVH

69 A wall ESM
70 H Rul e Herts P
71 M Val enci a Lon FR
72 C Davi es Herts P
73 D Kennedy WGREL
74 R Weston (V) Lon H
75 L Burnie Hi gh
76 B Nnguah ESM
77 R Charles ESM
78 J Evans Met P
79 N Froud (V) B&D
80 C Pardoe (V) CCR
81 C Jones (V) ESM
82 F Hol I and (V) Lon H
83 A wardle (V) WG&EL
84 V Metcal f (V) Serp
85J Spiller Serp
86 A Seynour (V) St Alb
87 J Conn Serp
88 J Thonaes (V) WGEEL
89 C McGui gan ESM
90 J Ml ahovic Serp
91 P O Conner St Alb
92 L Manl ey Hill
93 L Bott Serp
94 L BruceBurgess B&D
95 N Baker (V) ESM
96 J Allen (V) CCR

97 K Trinble E&H

98 C Mooney (V) St Alb
99 K Ml sey Met P
100 C Heenskerk (V) HITI

SENI OR WOVEN TEAM PGSI TI ONS

7 Ealing, S MAC

8 St Al bans Striders

9 Metropolitan Police AA

10 Hi I lingdon A.C.

11 Shaftesbury Barnet H

12 Serpentine Running C "B"

SENI OR WOVEN LEAGUE TABLE

8 Serpentine Running C ub

9 Hi I lingdon A C

10 St Al bans Striders

11 Shaftesbury Barnet H

12 Serpentine Running C "B"

13 Victoria Park H & Tower H
14 Herts Phoeni x

VETERAN WOMVEN TEAM PGSI TI ONS

6 St Albans Striders

7 Serpentine Running C ub

8 Highgate Harriers

9 Hi I lingdon A C

10 Thames Val l ey Harriers

551
524
523
376
305
285

888
741
670
618
387
367
315

122
97
96

46

101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137

W N =

11
12
13

R MacLannan E&H

N Wite E&H

S Caneron (V) ESM

A Palin Ser p

P Bail ey ESM

E Jones Met P
L Hut chi son (V) HII

A Bel chanbers (V) Hill

M Wal sh ESM

M d ackin Ser p

J Lee St Alb
A Cow ey (V) Herts P
S Geen Met P
L Denness Serp
L Bl aber Met P
C Sacks Ser p
O Muni nova Lon FR
J Alan (V) Serp
C Bl ane- Her nan E&H

R Powel | (V) Serp
F Scott (V) TVH

K French ESM

J Hazell Lon H
S Hanni ngt on (V) ESM

J Reid (V) et P
A Fake VPH&TH
S Cel oni (V) NEB

A Lee Serp
S Hodge (V) Serp

J Mles (V) HII

C Beckl ey Met P
L Keltie (V) Serp
J Berrisford Lon H
S Gandee (V) Herts P
L Rossa Serp
N Labib (V) Serp
S Marques NEB

VET WOVEN

L Jackson (V) WEEL
J King (V) Lon H
K Jenrick (V) High

London Frontrunners
Thanmes Valley Harriers
Herts Phoeni x

Enfield & Haringey A C
Victoria Park H & Tower H
Newham & Essex Beagl es

Enfield & Haringey A C
Thames Valley Harriers
London Frontrunners
Newham & Essex Beagl es
Har | ow Runni ng C ub
Mor ni ngt on Chasers

Newham & Essex Beagl es
Herts Phoeni x
Metropolitan Police AA

15:13
15:54
15:59

179
177
164
133
119

298
275
255
212

66

41




1 London Heat hside R

2 Barnet & District AC

3 Wodford Geen & EL A C.
4 Ealing, S MA C

5 Garden City Runners

6 Serpentine Running Cub

303
247
230
211
197
175

VETERAN VWOVEN LEAGUE POSI TI ONS

7 Highgate Harriers

8 St Al bans Striders

9 Hillingdon A C

10 Thanmes Val ley Harriers
11 Newham & Essex Beagl es
12 Harl ow Runni ng Cl ub

164

13 Enfield & Haringey A C
14 Herts Phoeni x

15 Victoria Park H & Tower
16 Metropolitan Police AA
17 Morni ngt on Chasers

H



